Request for Approval/Judge's Proposed Order

State of Idaho

Directions: Fill out the form below, and present both the signed Request for Approval and proposed Order to the presiding judge's office.

## IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LATAH

State of Idaho	)
PLAINTIFF(S)	) REQUEST TO OBTAIN APPROVAL TO
	) VIDEO/AUDIO RECORD, BROADCAST OR
V.	) PHOTOGRAPH A COURT PROCEEDING
Bryan Kohberger	)
DEFENDANT(S) )	
I hereby request approval to:	
[x] video/audio record [ ] broadcast [ ] p	hotograph the following court proceeding:
Case No.: CR29-22-2805	
Date: September 22, 2023	
Time: 1pm	
Location: Courtroom 3	
Presiding Judge: John Judge	
Kaitlin Riordan  Print Name	
Rayother 100 colons	
Signature	
KREM 2 News	509-838-7342
News Organization Represented	Phone Number
9/18/23	
Date	
REQUEST TO OBTAIN APPROVAL TO VIDEO/AUDIO RE	CORD, BROADCAST, OR PHOTOGRAPH A COURT PROCEEDING Page 1

## ORDER

THE COURT, having considered the above Request for Approval under Rule 45 of the Idaho Court
Administrative Rules, hereby orders that permission to <u>video/audio record</u> the above hearing is:

	er Governing Courthouse and Courtroom Conduct.	
	fool	
[ ] DENIED.		
_	nsidered the above Request for Approval under Rule 45 of the Idaho Court nereby orders that permission to <u>broadcast</u> the above hearing is:	
[ ] GRANTED under th Administrative Rules:	ne following restrictions in addition to those set forth in Rule 45 of the Idaho Co	
[X] DENIED.		
Administrative Rules, h [ X ] GRANTED under t Administrative Rules:	nsidered the above Request for Approval under Rule 45 of the Idaho Court nereby orders that permission to <a href="mailto:photograph">photograph</a> the above hearing is: the following restrictions in addition to those set forth in Rule 45 of the Idaho Co	
Please see the Orde	er Governing Courthouse and Courtroom Conduct.	
	0	
	pout	
[ ] DENIED.	poul	
All images and audio re	ecordings captured in the courtroom, whether before, during or after the actual any pool photographer or video and broadcast camera operator shall be shared nizations as required by Rule 45 of the Idaho Court Administrative Rules.	